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Dear Parent/Carer 

Happy New Year and welcome back! I hope 

you all had a joyful and restful Christmas 

break, filled with special moments with family 

and friends. As we begin this new term, the 

energy and enthusiasm of our pupils have 

already brought a buzz back to school, and 

we’re excited for the learning and growth 

ahead. This term promises to be full of 

exciting opportunities, engaging lessons, and 

events that will help our children thrive both 

academically and personally. 

It was lovely to be able to catch up with 

some of you this week in the coffee mornings, 

and there are further coffee mornings / 

afternoons planned, which will also include 

Mr Futcher. 

A heartfelt thank you to all of you who 

contributed extra to ensure our WOW Day on 

Monday can go ahead. Your generosity has 

made it possible for all our children to enjoy a 

truly memorable and enriching experience 

that will bring their learning to life in an 

exciting way. Your support is a wonderful 

reflection of the caring and collaborative 

spirit that makes our school community so 

special. We are deeply grateful for your 

kindness and commitment to enhancing the 

educational opportunities for every child. 

Monday is also the first day of The Early Birds 

Breakfast Club at Atworth which we are really 

excited about! We hope that many of you 

will be able to use this – please book your 

sessions via ParentPay. 

 

 

 
 

Best wishes, 

  

Heather 

Heather Saunders 

 

 

 

mailto:admin@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
http://www.churchfields.wilts.sch.uk/


             
‘Churchfields’ Weekly Newsletter 

Two are better than one, because they have a good return for their labour. If either of them falls down, one 

can help the other up 
Ecclesiastes 4:9-10 

Friday 10 January 2025 

 

 

 
Contact details:                                                                                           
E: admin@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk                                        

T: 01225 703026 

www.churchfields.wilts.sch.uk 

                                                                           
                                       

 

                   

  

2 

 

Just a reminder with the ever changing weather, can we please make 
sure that children have on  

the correct clothing or something in their bag they can change into if 
needed. 

 

 The new year is a very special one mathematically as it is a square number, but it's clear that I 

am not the only one with maths in mind as we had into 2025.  It's great to see some people starting the new 

year with their first certificate or new colour of certificate (including our first batch of emeralds!), and 

particular congratulations to those who have gained a full set of 3 certificates over the Christmas holidays - 

that's dedication! 

Bronze : Isla, Harry W, Clara, Martha, Meredith, Meredith 

Silver : Ted E, Oscar BH 

Gold : Rufus, Christina, Josiah, George R, Jasper, Anouk, William J, Joseph, Emily J, Hattie D, Henry J, 

Jasper, Anouk 

Platinum : Hattie D, William CJ, Hattie D, Rosemary, Jason, William CJ, Leighton, Benjamin, Rosemary, 

Jason, Leighton, Oliver CJ, Benjamin, Felix, Rosemary, Jason, Leighton, Oliver CJ, Jazmyne, Felix 

Emerald : Alexis, Maddox, Jazmyne, Felix, Alexis, Maddox, Jazmyne, Alexis, Maddox 

 

 

 

 

KESTRELS AND NIGHTINGALES 
Please wear your PE kit on Wednesdays and Fridays
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     Term dates for 2023/2024 

 

Term 2: Monday 4 November – Fri 20  December 2024 

 

 

Term 3: Monday 06 January 2025 – Friday 14 February 2025 

 

 

Term 4: Monday 24 February – Friday 04 April 2025  

 

 INSET DAY  Friday 21 March 2025 

 

 

Term 5: Tuesday 22 April – Friday 23 May 2025  

 

 

Term 4: Monday 02 June – Tuesday 22 July 2025  

 

 INSET DAY  Wednesday 23 July 2025 

 INSET DAY  Wednesday 24 July 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM 3 

 

Monday 6 th Jan  

 

Term 3 begins 

 

Wednesday 8th Jan 

 

Bikeability at Atworth 

 

Thursday 9th Jan 

 

Coffee morning at Monkton Farleigh  

8.30 – 10.00 

 

 

Friday 10th Jan  

 

Coffee morning at Atworth 

8.30 – 10.00  

 

 

Monday 13th Jan  

Wow day 

KS1at Monkton Farleigh 

KS2 at Atworth  

 

 

Friday 31st Jan 

 

Year R and Year 6  

Health screening  

 

 

Tuesday 11 Feb 

 

Dance club 

Bath Forum 

 

 

 Monday 17 Feb  

 

Half term starts 

 

Cont  next page 
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Monday 24 Feb  

Term 4 begins 

 

Tuesday 25 Feb  

 

Wow day KS1 at Atworth 

KS2 at Monkton Farleigh 

 

 

Tuesday 4th March  

 

Author visit Catherine Barr  

  

Monday 21st March 

 

Inset day 

 

Friday 4th April  

 

Term ends Easter holidays 

 

Tuesday 22nd April 

 

Term 5 begins 
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Financially Motivated Sexual Extortion (Sextortion) 

Are you Under 18, or seeking advice on behalf of someone who is? Please refer to our CEOP Website for relevant advice. 

 

Sextortion - National Crime Agency 
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